
 
ljnkj  iVsy  fo'ofo|ky;  e.Mh 

Sardar Patel University, Mandi 

(Established Under H.P. Legislative Assembly Act 03 of 2022) 

Conduct Branch  

2nd Floor, Room No. 201, Vivekananda Bhawan, Paddal, Mandi, (HP) -175001 

File. No.  SPU-Mandi/Conduct/Date Sheet/2022-4251-5709-   Dated 06.06.2025 

 
 

Corrigendum 
 

This is in continuation to the Notification No. SPU-
Mandi/Conduct/Date Sheet/02/2022-4244-50 dated issued on dated 
2ndJune, 2025 regarding Date Sheets of End Semester Examinations to be 
held in June, 2025. 

 
It is hereby notified for the information of all concerned that:  
 

In the Date Sheet of BBA on dated 17.06.2025 the title “Business 
Communication (Common with BA/B.Sc./B.Com)” may be read 
as “Financial Institutions & Markets” and on dated 20.06.2025 
the subject code “604” may be read as “603”.  

 

In the Date Sheet of B.Ed. the date “01.06.2025” may be read as 
“01.07.2025”.   
 
Rest of the contents of the said notification will however, remain 

unchanged. The above corrections have been made in the latest, uploaded 
file. 

 
Controller of Examinations 

 
Endst. No. Even Dated Mandi 6th June, 2025 
Copy to: - 
01. The Dean Academic Affairs, SPU Mandi (HP) – 175001 
02. The Registrar, SPU Mandi (HP) - 175001  
03. All the Concerned Principals of the Colleges affiliated to SPU, Mandi (HP) 
04. Assistant Registrar (Examination) SPU Mandi (HP) – 175001 
05. Nodal Officer (Website), SPU Mandi (HP)  
06. PS to Hon’ble Vice Chancellor, SPU Mandi (HP) -175001  
07. Office Copy  
 

 
Controller of Examinations 

 

 



Theory Examination :    Timing : Morning  Session 9.00 AM  Onwards

Date Semester Course  Code Title  of the  Course

13.06.2025 6th BBA 601  Business Policy & Strategy

14.06.2025 4th BBA 401 Business Research

16.06.2025 2nd BBA 201 Business Communication (Common with BA/B.Sc./B.Com)

17.06.2025 6th BBA 602  Financial Institutions & Markets

18.06.2025 4th BBA 402 Human Resource Management 

19.06.2025 2nd BBA 202 Managerial Economics

BBA 603  Project Appraisal & Analysis (DSE-I Finance)

BBA 603 Distribution & Supply Chain Management (DSE-II Marketing)

BBA 603 Performance and Compensation Management (DSE-III Human Resourse) 

BBA 603 Multinational Business Finance (DSE-IV Management of Global Business)

21.06.2025 4th BBA 403 Financial Management 

23.06.2025 2nd BBA 203 Business Accounting

24.06.2025 4th BBA 404 Tax Planning 

25.06.2025 2nd BBA 204 Ethical & Corporate Social Responsibility

26.06.2025 4th BBA 405 IT Tools in Business

Theory Examination :    Timing : Evening  Session 2.00 PM  Onwards

Date Semester Course  Code Title  of the  Course

13.06.2025 5th BBA501 Quantitative Techniques for Management

14.06.2025 3rd BBA301 Macroeconomics

16.06.2025 Common
ENVS2AECC02 
Common Paper

Environment Science / Environmental Studies

17.06.2025 1st BBA102 Fundamental of Management and Organizational Behaviour (Core Course)

18.06.2025 5th BBA502 Legal Aspects of Business

19.06.2025 3rd BBA302 Principles of Marketing

20.06.2025 1st BBA103 Statistics for Business Decisions (Core Course)

(DSE-I Finance) Investment Banking & Financial Services

(DSE-II Marketing) Consumer Behaviour

(DSE-II Human Resource) HRD: Systems and Strategies
(DSE-IV) Management of Global Business) International Trade: Policies and 

Strategies
23.06.2025 3rd BBA303 Management Accounting

24.06.2025 1st BBA104 Entrepreneurship Development (G.E-1)

(DSE-I Finance) Investment Analysis & Portfolio Management

(DSE-II Marketing) Retail Management

(DSE-II Human Resource) Training and Management Development

(DSE-IV) Management of Global Business) Global Business Environment

26.06.2025 3rd BBA304 India’s Diversity & Business

27.06.2025 3rd BBA305 Personality Development & Communication Skills

Sd/-
Controller of Examinations 

Examinations to be held in June, 2025

Sardar Patel University Mandi 
"CONDUCT BRANCH" 

[No. SPU/Mandi/Conduct/Datesheet/02/2022-4291 (T)  Revised on 06.06.2025 

BBA
Date - Sheet for 2nd, 4th & 6th Semesters  Regular  and  All Semesters Re-appear 

6th, 4th & 2nd Semester (Regular/Reappear) 

20.06.2025 6th 

5th, 3rd & 1st Semesters  (Reappear)

21.06.2025 5th BBA503

25.06.2025 5th BBA504

Dated: Mandi-1, the  6th  June, 2025  



Theory Examination : Timing : Evening  Session 2.00 PM  Onwards
Date Semester Course  Code Title  of the  Course

13.06.2025 2nd Paper VI Learning and Teaching
PAPER IX-B (i) Teaching of Physical  Sciences

PAPER IX-B (vi) Teaching of English
PAPER IX-B (vii) Teaching of Hindi
PAPER IX-B (viii) Teaching of Sanskrit

16.06.2025 2nd Paper VIII Drama and Art in Education
PAPER IX-B  (ii) Teaching of Life  Sciences
PAPER IX-B  (iii) Teaching of Mathematics
PAPER IX-B  (iv) Teaching of Social Sciences 
PAPER IX-B  (v) Teaching of Commerce

18.06.2025 2nd Paper VII Assessment for Learning

PAPER XVII Health and Physical Education 

PAPER XVIII Vocational and Work Education

PAPER XIX Education for Peace

PAPER XX Guidance and Counseling
PAPER IX-A (i) Teaching of Physical  Sciences

PAPER IX-A (vi) Teaching of English
PAPER IX-A (vii) Teaching of Hindi
PAPER IX-A (viii) Teaching of Sanskrit

21.06.2025 4th PAPER XIII Gender, School and Society
PAPER IX-A  (ii) Teaching of Life Sciences
PAPER IX-A  (iii) Teaching of Mathematics
PAPER IX-A  (iv) Teaching of Social Sciences
PAPER IX-A  (v) Teaching of Commerce

24.06.2025 4th PAPER XII Knowledge and Curriculum

25.06.2025 1st PAPER II Contemporary India and Education

26.06.2025 4th PAPER XV ICT in Teaching-Learning Process

27.06.2025 1st PAPER V Text Reading and Reflections

28.06.2025 4th PAPER XVI Understanding the Self

30.06.2025 1st PAPER I Childhood and Development Years

01.07.2025 4th PAPER XIV Inclusive School

02.07.2025 1st PAPER III Language Across the Curriculum

03.07.2025 1st PAPER IV Understanding Disciplines and Subjects

Sd/-
Controller of Examinations 

20.06.2025 2nd

23.06.2025 2nd

Dated: Mandi-1, the  6th June, 2025  

14.06.2025 3rd

17.06.2025 3rd

19.06.2025 4th 

Sardar Patel University Mandi 
"CONDUCT BRANCH" 

[No. SPU/Mandi/Conduct/Datesheet/02/2022-4291 (T)  Revised on 06.06.2025

B.Ed.
Date - Sheet for 4th & 2nd Regular and All Semesters  Reappear

Examinations to be held in June, 2025


